ORDINANCE No. 2[5}

AN ORDINANCE appropriating $84,350.00
from the general fund to pay for salaries and
personnel benefits for employees granted cost
of living increases and salary adjustments,
and amending the budget for the year 1995 to
provide for such expenditures.

WHEREAS, the City has heretofore adopted resolutions granting
cost of 1living increases and salary adjustments to employees of
the City, and

WHEREAS, the estimated cost of said cost of 1living increases
and salary adjustments is $84,350.00, and

WHEREAS, said expense was not provided for in the 1995
budget, and

WHEREAS, there are sufficient unappropriated funds in the
general fund to pay for such expense, now therefore,

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CAMAS AS FOLLOWS:

Section I

The sum of $84,350.00 is hereby appropriated from unappropriated
funds in the general fund to pay for cost of living adjustments and
salary increases for employees of the City, and is allocated as
set forth in Schedule A attached hereto and by this reference
incorporated herein.

Section II

Ordinance 2011 and the budget for the City of Camas for the

year 1995 are amended to provide for the aforestated expenditure.
Section IIT

This ordinance shall take force and be in effect five (5)

days from and after its publication according to law.

o
-~

/‘
PASSED by the Council and APPROVED by the Mayor this .~

day of September, 1995.

Mayor -
A ]
ATTEST: /Gf%%_ Vi 4 \4i{6140»4/
7 f Clerk 7
AP?EB?ED’“sfto form: -
LA 7

c}ty Attorney



Department Line ltem Account No. Amount
Executive Salaries 001.03.513.100.11 $ 3,200
Personnel Benefits 001.03.513.100.21 1,000
Finance Salaries 001.04.514.100.11 2,600
Personnel Benefits 001.04.514.100.21 600
Salaries 001.04.514.200.11 4,300
Personnel Benefits 001.04.514.200.21 1,500
Personnel Salaries 001.06.516.200.11 2,000
Personnel Benefits 001.06.516.200.21 550
Police Salaries 001.08.521.100.11 5,000
Personnel Benefits 001.08.521.100.21 1,500
Salaries 001.08.521.220.11 15,000
Personnel Benefits 001.08.521.220.21 5,000
Salaries 001.08.521.710.11 300
Personnel Benefits 001.08.521.710.21 200
Salaries 001.08.521.910.11 1,200
Personnel Benefits 001.08.521.910.21 500
Fire Administration Salaries 001.09.522.100.11 1,600
Personnel Benefits 001.09.522.100.21 600
Fire Prevention Salaries 001.09.522.300.11 1,600
Personnel Benefits 001.09.522.300.21 400
Engineering Salaries 001.13.532.100.11 4,400
Personnel Benefits 001.13.532.100.21 1,400
Salaries 001.13.532.200.11 9,000
Personnel Benefits 001.13.532.200.21 3,000
Parks and Rec Salaries 001.18.576.200.11 1,300
Personnel Benefits 001.18.576.200.21 300
Community Center Salaries 001.19.575.500.11 1,300
Personnel Benefits 001.19.575.500.21 400
Participant Recreation Salaries 001.21.574.200.11 200
Personnel Benefits 001.21.574.200.21 100
Building Salaries 001.22.524.200.11 4,100
Personnel Benefits 001.22.524.200.21 1,300
Library Salaries 001.30.572.100.11 1,300
Personnel Benefits 001.30.572.100.21 400
Salaries 001.30.572.200.11 5,500
Personnel Benefits 001.30.572.200.21 1,700
TOTAL BUDGET AMENDMENT $ 84,350

Schedule "A"




Affidavit of Publication

STATE OF WASHINGTON )
)
COUNTY OF CLARK )

1, Michael Gallagher , being first

duly sworn, depose and say that I am the owner, editor, publisher
of The Post-Record, a weekly newspaper. That said newspaper is
a legal newspaper and has been approved as a legal newspaper by
order of the superior court in the county in which it is published and
it is now and has been for more than six months prior to the date of
the publication hereinafter to, published in the English language
continuously as a weekly newspaper in Camas, Clark County,
Washington, and it is now and during all of said time was printed
in an office maintained at the aforesaid place of publication

ORDINANCE NO. 2038

of said newspaper, that the

a printed copy of which is hereto annexed, was published in the
entire issue of said newspaper for one
successive and consecutive weeks in the following issues;

Oct. 3, 1995

Issue date

Issue date

Issue date

Issue date

Issue date

Issue date

The fee charged for the above publication was:

§ 93.60 :

(> Publisher

M

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 6 =

day of &L‘/&Z{JJ ,19 ?5_"
HLocoeos, Za

V & Notary Public in and for the

State of Washington,
Residing at Camas, Washington

ORDINANCE NO. 2038

AN ORDINANCE appropriating $84,350.00 from the general fund to pay forsalariesand
personnel benefits for employees granted cost of living increases and salary adjustments, and
amending the budget for the year 1995 to provide for such expenditures.

WHEREAS, the City has heretofore adopted resolutions granting cost of living increases
and salary adjustments to employees of the City, and

WHEREAS, the estimated cost of said cost of living increases and salary adjustments is
$84,350.00, and

WHEREAS, said expense was not provided for in the 1995 budget, and

WHEREAS, there are sufficient unappropriated fundsin the general fund to pay for such
expense, now therefore,

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CAMAS AS FOLLOWS:

Section I

The sum of $84,350.00 is hereby appropriated from unappropriated funds in the general
fund to pay for the cost of living adjustments and salary increases for employees of the City,
and is allocated as set forth in Schedule A attached hereto and by this reference incorporated
herein.

Section II

Ordinance 2011 and the budget for the City of Camas for the year 1995 are amended to

provide for the aforestated expenditure.
Section IIT
This ordinance shall take force and be in effect five (5) days from and after its publication

according to law.

PASSED by the Counciland APPROVED by the Mayor this 25th day of September, 1995.
SIGNED: Dean Dossett, Mayor
ATTEST: /s/Joan M. Durgin, Clerk
APPROVED as to form:

/s/Roger D. Knapp, City Attorney

Schedule A
Department Line Item Account No. Amount
Executive Salaries 00.1.03.513.100.11 $ 3,200
‘ Personnel Benefits 001.03.513.100.21 1,000
Finance Salaries 001.04.514.100.11 2,600
Personnel Benefits 001.04.514.100.21 600
Salaries 001.04.514.200.11 4,300
Personnel Benefits 001.04.514.200.21 1,500
Personnel Salaries 001.06.516.200.11 2,000
Personnel Benefits 001.06.512.200.21 550
Police Salaries 001.08.521.100.11 5,000
Personne] Benefits 001.08.521.100.21 1,500
. Salaries 001.08.521.220.11 15,000
Personnel Benefits 001.08.521.220.21 5,000
Salaries 001.08.521.710.11 300
Personmnel Benefits 001.08.521.710.21 200
Salaries 001.08.521.910.11 1,200
Personnel Benefits 001.08.521.910.21 500
Fire Administration Salaries 001.09.522.100.11 1.600
Personnel Benefits 001.09.522.100.21 600
Fire Prevention Salaries 001.09.522.300.11 1,600
Personnel Benefits 001.09.522.300.21 - 400
Engineering Salaries 001.13.532.100.11 4,400
Personnel Benefits 001.13.532.100.21 1,400
Salaries 001.13.532.200.11 9,000
Personnel Benefits 001.13.532.200.21 3,000
Parks and Rec Salaries 001.18.576.200.11 1,300
Personnel Benefits 001.18.576.200.21 300
Community Center Salaries 001.19.575.500.11 1,300
Personnel Benefits 001.19.575.500.21 400
Participant Recreation  Salaries 001.21.574.200.11 200
. Personnel Benefits 001.21.574.200.21 100
Building Salaries 001.22.524.200.11 4,100
Personnel Benefits 001.22.524.200.21 1,300
Library Salaries 001.30.572.100.11 1,300
Personnel Benefits 001.30.572.100.21 400
Salaries 001.30.572.200.11 5,500
: Personnel Benefits 001.30.572.200.21 1700
TOTAL BUDGET AMENDMENT $84,350

No. 3779—0Oct. 3, 1995




PUBLICATION

9534
THE FOLLOWING PUBLICATION: ORDINANCE NO. ,7#67,5
RESOLUTION NO.
NOTICE

WAS RECEIVED BY THE POST RECORD ON Q’%‘ (/)\5

DATE

AT ,/>A‘ézgé:> ~ FOR PUBLICATION /- f;fxfagf/

TIME DATE

SIGNITURE OF PERSON RECEIVING PUBLICATIOijE;;lﬁ{;ZJEEA’TKK?ngégé::D



